KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

No.QSS I(2)5583/14

Kollam

Dated: 15.03.2016

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kollam – Lower Division Clerk-Various (By Transfer) (Category No.219/13) Ranked List- Erratum

notification issuing regarding.

Ref: 1) Ranked List No.82/15/DOQ dated 31.03.2015

2) Lr.No.DRI(1)641/15/GW dated 09.02.2016 of the Secretary, KPSC.

It is hereby notified that the name of the candidate Sri.George John included in Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk (By Transfer)(Category No.219/13) in Various Departments in Kollam District (Rank No.706, Reg.No.100110) brought into force with effect from 31.03.2015 is hereby deleted.

The Ranked List No. 82/15/DOQ dated 31.03.2015 stands modified to the above extent.

(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

RAJAN G DISTRICT OFFICER, KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM.

Approved for issue

Section Officer